Gambling and Racing Control (Governing Board) Appointment 2009 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2009-8

made under the

Gambling and Racing Control Act 1999, s 11 (Establishment of governing board), s12 (Governing board members)

Financial Management Act 1996, s 78 (Appointment of governing board members generally)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Gambling and Racing Control (Governing Board) Appointment 2009 (No 1).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is notified.

3 Appointment of member

I appoint Joan Perry as a member of the ACT Gambling and Racing Commission.

4 Term of appointment

This appointment commences the day after this instrument is notified and is effective for 3 years.

Katy Gallagher MLA Treasurer

3 February 2009